VETERANS' TIME TRIAL ASSOCIATION
KENT GROUP

Result of Ladies and Veterans 10 Mile Time Trial
held on Ql0/23, Sunday, 26th May, 1985

Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

VETERANS 1st on age standard W. Hendry - Kentish Wheelers et

2nd on age standard L. Mason - San Fairy Ann CC Fdl5iE
5rd on age standard A. Roling - Wigmoxe CC 35405 +
4th on age standard A. Dwyer - Oval CC 2.57 +
5th on age standard . Rowland - Nat, west. Bank CC 2.41 +
1st actual fastest G. Hodgson - San Fairy Ann CC 24,28

et \ : VA i Ny ) )
Fastest. team of two on age standard

C., Staff & A. Roling - Wigmore CC Slel et

LADIES 1lst Mrs. C, Gandy - San Fairy Aan CC 2D
2nd Mrs. B. Woodruff - Thanet RC/Britsport 2525
5rd Miss K. Staff - Wigmore CC 28,23

Congratulations to all the prize winners, and my most sincere thanks to all
the competitors for making the promotion a success.

I offer my appreciation to the following;

Pauline Williams and Teresa Mason for recording the times on the result
board. David Williams for preparing the result board., Bill Underhill for keep-
ing "tabs" on the numbers. Brenda Ash, Stan and Blodwin Hutchins, Ron and Ian
Buckle, Antony Wallis, Colin, Wright and Dave Nuttall for keeping the competitors
on course and not letting them escape! Nobby Holdstock and Tim Carpenter for
launching you all into orbit! David Mackey, runner with the times. Joan Wallis
and Wendy Williams for the teas/cakes etc.,

Special thanks to Guru Dunford and Guru Williams who sacrificed their rides to
do the time-keeping for me,

Someone ‘up there' provided super weather for the event this year,

A black spectacle case containing a pair of spectacles was left at the event,
Number inside the case is HD 7307 and the optician is Clement Clarke Ltd.,
119, High Street, Hoddesdon, Herts. Any information helping to identify the
owner would be much appreciated.

TIMEKERPERS: Warwick Dunford Esquire and Vic Williams Esquire.

Bvent Secretary: Yvonne Whittle,
98, Grafton Avenue,
Rochester,
Kent. ME1 2RP.
Telepnone 0634 46718,



12,

14,
15.
16.
a7
18,
19,
20,
25
95
23,
24.
25,
26,
2l
28,
29,
300
300
32,
50
34.
550
36.
57
38,
5%
40,
41.
42,
43,
44.
45.
460
47.
48.
49
50.
51,
52,
5%
54.
55
560
5T
58.

59.
60,

2
o
=
@

Ellis
Haswell
Young
Dodd
Graves

. Burgess
Smith
Ash
Muspratt
Coomber
Lade
Collins
Mackey
Lednoxr

- Whittle
D. Bardoe
A.J. Farmer
M. Morris
J.H. Southerden
D, Hook
Cooper
Goodall
Dwyer
Sheather
Smith
Adams
Stafford
Hodges
Grant
Woods
Ollis
Ray

o Q =cllep

. e o o o -
° e o o o

QPN o N QY

D)
°

G- C1b4C>FJ¢'E=7131N g =

HEH=RE>>dH
=N R =ctas! Q:>F*§:¢+i & B

<

Jackson
Gosman

. Hambrook
W. Jameson
M.C, Gray

H. Spickett
R.J. Wallis
P.D. Philpott
P,A.D. McVey
D, Pike

J. Simpson
R.E. Palmer
D.A. Leith
P.W. Stone
D.B. Upton
J.A., Crichton
M. Carpenter
P.C. Hughes
L. Mason

W. Hendry
J.H. Hawkridge
C.D. Staff
D.M., Williams
B. Hubbard
A.G. Roling
J.A. White
J.L. Harding
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Bartholomew

Club.

VC Elan/Harry Perry Cycles
VC Elan/Harry Perry Cycles
San Fairy Ann CC

Thanet RC/Britsport

San Fairy Ann CC

Lewes Wanderers

C.C, Bexley

Medway Velo

Ashford Wheelers CC

Thanet RC/Britsport
Eastbourne Rovers CC "~
Southborough & Dist. Whlrs.
Medway Velo

Worthing Excelsior

Medway Velo

Gravesend CC

Ashford Wheelers CC

C.C. Bexley

Hastings & St. Leonards
Folkestone CC

Newbury CC

34th Nomads/CP Hart

Oval CC

Thanet RC/Britsport
Southborough & Dist. Whlrs,
De Laune CC

Rodney CC

San Fairy Ann CC

West Kent RC

San Fairy Ann CC

Redmon CC

Gravesend CC

Balham CC

Medway Velo

Thanet RC/Britsport

G.S. Invicta

Ashford Wheelers

Wyre Forest CRC

Thanet RC/Britsport

Medway Velo

Folkestone CC

Thanet RC/Britsport

Thanet RC/Britsport

De Laune CC

Sydenham Wheelers

34th Nomads/ Cp Hart

West Kent RC

Folkestone CC

Rodney CC

Southborough & Dist. Whlrs.
Medway Velo

San Fairy Ann CC

Kentish Wheelers

San Fairy Ann CC

Wigmore CC

San Fairy Ann CC
Southborough & Dist. Whlrs.
wigmore CC

west Kent RC

Southborough & Dist. Whilrs.

Actual

Time,

24055
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28,50
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26,22
27.09
27,19
29,351
DNS

250 k]
27.08
27.49
2991
38.26
26,38
26.50
28.10
29. 47
Do D
26,06
27,22
DNS

29,5353
30.02
30.10
28.00
28,32
50+ 30
31.28
DNS

28,48
27 .24
DNS

50450
DNF

27.24
29,28
DNS

34 .20
25444
DNS

25.23
26.%3
28.49
2715
2754
28,16
29.00
29055
26,05
26,56
26,47
2ile9?
28433
D5 2AT
27.24
29.06
2714515
29456
26,01

Plus or
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No.
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69.
70,
Tl
72
T3
T4,

Name.,

R.BE. Foster

D, Barker

L. Smith

BE.R. McMillan
E. Rowland

C. Robson

M.W, Crow

P.E. Styles
C.A. Maisey
G.E, Hodgson
D. Shaw

B.C.J. Restell
P.J.F. Roberts
Jo Clifford

LADIES EVENT.

5.
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NO,
No.

Apologies received from Nos.

Mrs. G. Mills

Miss A.C. Alldridge
Mrs. B. Holdstock
Miss R.F. Dunford
Mrs. A. Pike

Mrs. E. Carpenter
Miss L. Johnson
Miss S. Chapman
Mrs. B. Woodruff
Mrs. L. Wilman
Misgs E.E. Harding
Miss J. Day

Mrs. J. Smith

Mrs. M.T.A. Mi}ler
Miss K. Staff

Mrs. C. Gandy

Club,

V.T.T.A. Kent
Rodney CC

West Kent RC
Folkestone CC

Nat. West. Bank CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Thanet RC/Britsport
Dulwich Paragon
Wigmore CC

San Fairy Ann CC
Medway Velo

San Fairy Ann CC
Thanet RC/Britsport
Thanet RC/Britsport

San Fairy Ann CC
San Fairy Ann CC
Wigmore CC

Southborough & Dist. Whlrs,

Thanet RC/Britsport

Southborough & Dist. Whlrs.

West Kent RC
Rodney CC

Thanet RC/Britsport
Lancaster CC

Southborough & Dist, Whlrs.

Wigmore CC

Southborough & Dist. Whlrs.

Thanet RC/Britsport
Wigmore CC
San Fairy Ann CC

14 included 7min 30 secs late start.
25 included 1lmin 25 secs late start.

300 58 e R hanle. T O,

Actual

Time,

28.44
28595
27.14
28.49
26,11
26,35
26.52
28.57
29.31
24.28
25.06
26.54
28.04
29.5%

36.27
28.56
30.33
29.39
B2
28.31
29. 44
DNS

27::25
DNS

28455
28651
29.35
32458
28.23
25.55

Plus or
[inus.,

1.46 +
2.29 -
0.58 +
0.50 -
2,41 +
2.03
0.41 -+
1.50 -
2,49 -
1.26 4
1.00 4
0.24 -
1.34 -
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